
AIG Figure Skating Challenge
JUNIOREN DAMEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.5064.49WINBettina HEIM 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.50
2
3
4

3S
2A
FSSp3

1

4.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
3.3 0 0 0 0 0
2.3

-3.00
0.00
0.67 1 1 2 2 1

1.50
3.30
2.97

31.99

0000 4.00-10.004.03T5
1111 3.6010.503.1SpSt36

7 5.03S -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -3 -3 -3x
8 4.2 -0.70 -1 3.50-1 0 -2 -12A+2T+2Lo+SEQ x
9 1.7CoSp1 0.67 0 2.372 1 1 2

10 1.92F -0.60 -2 1.30-2 -2 -2 -2x
2.311 CiSt2 0.33 1 2.630 1 0 1
3.012 CCoSp3 0.83 2 3.831 2 1 2

40.8 34.50
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.50 3.25 4.25 4.00
4.00 2.50 3.75 3.75
4.25 2.75 3.75 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.25
3.83
3.83

Choreography 4.50 4.25 3.00 4.00 4.001.60 4.08
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 3.00 4.25 3.751.60 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.99

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.0053.53ZUGBettina KLOPFENSTEIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 1.00 0 1 1 1 1 4.30
2
3
4

2Lo
2F+2T+2Lo
FSSp3

2

1.5 1 0 10 0
4.5 1 1 1 1 1
2.3

0.17
0.50
0.50 0 1 1 1 1

1.67
5.00
2.80

20.53

-3-3-3-3 0.90-3-1.001.92Lz5
1111 5.6011.004.62A+2T6

7 3.0CCoSp3 0.33 0 3.331 2 0 1
8 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 1 0 0SpSt2
9 0.71Lz 0.00 0 0.701 0 0 0x

10 3.32F+2T 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0x
2.311 SlSt2 0.00 0 2.30-1 0 0 0
1.812 SSp3 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0

31.5 34.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.25
2.50

3.25 3.25 3.00 2.50
2.75 2.50 2.00 2.00
2.75 3.00 1.75 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.92
2.25
2.58

Choreography 2.25 3.00 3.00 1.75 2.501.60 2.58
Interpretation 2.50 3.00 3.00 1.75 2.001.60 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.53

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



AIG Figure Skating Challenge
JUNIOREN DAMEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.6749.01STMDiana PEDRETTI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T+2T1 2.6 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 2.00
2
3
4

2Lz+2T+2Lo
FCSp1
2A+2T+SEQ

3

4.7 -1 0 0-1 -1
1.7 1 0 0 0 1
3.7

-0.20
0.17

-0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4.50
1.87
3.00

23.34

0011 1.8700.171.72F5
0010 1.5000.001.5LSp26

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 1 0 0
8 2.1 0.00 0 2.101 0 0 02Lz x
9 1.8SpSt1 -0.20 -1 1.60-1 1 0 -1

10 3.62A -1.17 0 2.43-2 -1 -2 -2x
3.011 CCoSp3 0.00 0 3.000 1 0 0

28.2 25.67
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
3.00

3.75 3.25 2.75 3.00
2.75 2.75 2.50 2.50
3.25 3.25 2.50 2.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.08
2.67
3.00

Choreography 2.75 3.25 3.25 2.75 2.751.60 2.92
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.50 2.75 2.501.60 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.34

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.0947.10CHUSandra KIEBLER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
2Lo
1A+2T

4

3.2 1 1 01 1
1.5 1 1 0 1 0
2.1

0.50
0.33
0.00 1 0 0 -1 0

3.70
1.83
2.10

20.01

1011 1.8300.331.5LSp25
-2-2-2-3 0.40-2-0.200.61F6 x

7 2.3SpSt2 -0.10 -1 2.20-1 1 0 0
8 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0FSSp3
9 1.92F 0.33 1 2.231 0 1 0x

10 2.3CiSt2 0.00 0 2.30-1 1 0 0
3.511 2Lz+2T -0.60 -2 2.90-2 -2 -1 -2x
3.012 CCoSp3 0.00 0 3.000 1 0 0

27.5 28.09
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.75

3.00 3.00 2.50 2.25
2.50 2.50 2.25 2.00
2.25 2.75 2.25 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.75
2.42
2.42

Choreography 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.251.60 2.42
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.001.60 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.01

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



AIG Figure Skating Challenge
JUNIOREN DAMEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.3345.53DUBAlisha VOGEL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0.40
2
3
4

2Lz+2Lo+2Lo
CCoSp1
2F

5

4.9 -1 -1 -10 0
2.0 0 -1 0 0 0
1.7

-0.20
0.00
0.00 -1 0 0 0 0

4.70
2.00
1.70

19.20

-1-11-1 1.300-0.201.5LSp25
0010 2.3000.002.3SpSt26

7 5.12A+2T -1.17 -2 3.93-2 -1 -1 -2x
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1
9 3.52F+2Lo 0.00 0 3.50-2 0 0 0x

10 2.12Lz -0.60 -2 1.50-2 -2 -2 -2x
1.711 2Lo -0.20 -1 1.500 -1 -1 0x
1.712 FCSp1 0.00 0 1.70-1 0 0 0

29.1 26.33
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.00
2.00

3.00 2.75 3.25 2.25
2.75 2.00 3.00 1.75
2.50 2.25 2.50 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.75
2.25
2.25

Choreography 2.00 3.00 2.25 3.00 2.001.60 2.42
Interpretation 2.00 2.75 2.25 3.00 1.751.60 2.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.20

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.0744.61KUSMartina PFIRTER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+1T+SEQ1 3.0 -0.23 0 -1 0 0 -1 2.77
2
3
4

3T
2Lz+2T
FCSp2

6

4.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
3.2 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-3.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

1.00
3.20
2.00

22.54

1010 2.4700.172.3SpSt25
1011 1.8300.331.5LSp26

7 1.92F -0.20 -1 1.70-1 -1 0 0x
8 1.7 0.00 1 1.700 0 0 02Lo x
9 0.71Lz 0.00 0 0.700 0 -1 0x

10 1.42S 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0x
2.311 CiSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 1 0
2.012 CCoSp1 0.00 -1 2.000 0 0 0

26.0 23.07
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.75

3.25 2.75 4.00 3.25
2.75 2.00 3.50 2.75
2.50 2.25 3.75 3.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.08
2.67
2.75

Choreography 2.50 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.001.60 2.92
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 2.50 4.00 2.751.60 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.54

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



AIG Figure Skating Challenge
JUNIOREN DAMEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.2443.50BUEAurelia BUCHS 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.50
2
3
4

A
3S
FCSp2

7

0.0 -2 -3 -3-3 -2
4.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

0.00
-3.00
0.17 1 0 0 0 1

0.00
1.50
2.17

20.26

1001 3.6300.333.32A5
1000 3.2710.173.1SpSt36

7 4.72F+2T+2T -0.10 -1 4.60-1 0 0 0x
8 1.7 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 02Lo x
9 1.5LSp2 0.17 0 1.671 1 0 0

10 5.03S+COMBO -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -3 -3 -3x
1.811 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.80-1 0 0 0
2.512 CCoSp2 -0.10 0 2.40-1 -1 0 0

31.6 26.24
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.25

3.25 2.75 3.00 2.75
2.75 2.25 2.50 2.25
2.25 2.25 2.25 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.00
2.50
2.25

Choreography 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.751.60 2.58
Interpretation 3.25 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.251.60 2.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.26

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -3.00-1.00 -2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.5041.30DAVAngela THOMASIUS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T+2Lo1 4.7 0.00 0 0 0 -1 1 4.70
2
3
4

FSSp3
2F
LSp1

8

2.3 0 0 10 0
1.7 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2
1.2

0.00
-0.60
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

2.30
1.10
1.20

16.80

1000 2.6000.002.62S+2T5
0000 1.7000.001.72F6

7 3.1SpSt3 0.00 0 3.100 1 0 0
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 1SlSt1
9 1.72Lo+1T+SEQ -0.50 -2 1.20-2 -1 -2 -1x

10 0.91A 0.00 0 0.90-1 0 0 0x
1.911 2F 0.00 0 1.90-1 0 0 0x
2.012 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 1 0 0

25.6 24.50
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.00

2.50 2.75 2.25 2.75
1.75 2.00 2.00 2.25
1.75 2.25 1.75 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.50
2.00
2.00

Choreography 2.00 2.00 2.50 1.50 2.251.60 2.08
Interpretation 2.00 1.75 2.00 1.25 2.001.60 1.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.80

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



AIG Figure Skating Challenge
JUNIOREN DAMEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.0041.20BLZAlessia VON ROHR 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T+SEQ1 2.6 -0.73 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 1.87
2
3
4

1A
LSp2
SpSt2

9

0.8 0 0 00 0
1.5 0 0 1 0 0
2.3

0.00
0.00
0.00 1 0 0 0 0

0.80
1.50
2.30

19.20

1000 1.3000.001.32S5
0111 3.4010.502.92Lz+2F+SEQ6

7 2.5CCoSp2 0.33 0 2.831 1 1 0
8 2.1 0.00 0 2.101 0 0 02Lz x
9 2.62F+2T+SEQ -0.20 -1 2.40-1 0 1 -1x

10 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.80-2 0 0 0
1.411 2T 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0x
1.712 FCoSp1 -0.40 -1 1.30-2 -1 -2 -1

23.5 23.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.75

2.50 2.75 3.00 2.25
1.75 2.25 2.50 2.00
2.00 2.50 2.75 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.67
2.25
2.50

Choreography 2.50 1.75 2.50 2.75 2.001.60 2.33
Interpretation 2.50 2.00 2.25 3.00 2.001.60 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.20

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.4740.14FLISamira KIRCHEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp21 1.5 0.50 1 1 1 1 2 2.00
2
3
4

2Lz+2T+SEQ
1A
2F+2Lo

10

2.6 -1 0 -10 0
0.8 0 0 0 0 0
3.2

-0.10
0.00

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2.50
0.80
2.90

16.67

1001 2.0700.171.92Lz5
-1-2-1-2 1.60-1-0.402.0FSSp26

7 2.3SpSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0
8 1.9 0.00 0 1.901 0 0 02F x
9 2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.30-1 0 0 0

10 1.42S 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 1x
1.711 2Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0x
2.012 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0

23.6 23.47
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
1.75
2.00

2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50
2.00 1.75 2.25 2.00
2.00 2.00 2.00 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.33
1.92
2.00

Choreography 2.00 2.25 2.25 1.75 2.251.60 2.17
Interpretation 2.00 2.00 1.75 2.00 2.001.60 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.67

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



AIG Figure Skating Challenge
JUNIOREN DAMEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.4339.90LUGIsabella VALLINI 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.20
2
3
4

1A+2T+SEQ
FCSp2
SpSt2

11

1.7 0 0 0-1 0
2.0 -1 -1 1 0 0
2.3

0.00
-0.10
0.33 0 -1 1 1 1

1.70
1.90
2.63

19.47

0010 1.7000.001.72Lo5 x
-2-2-2-2 2.70-2-0.603.32F+2T6 x

7 1.8LSp3 0.00 0 1.800 1 0 0
8 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 1 0CiSt2
9 1.42S -0.20 -1 1.20-1 0 -1 0x

10 0.61F -0.30 -3 0.30-3 -2 -3 -3x
3.011 CCoSp3 0.00 0 3.000 1 0 0

23.3 22.43
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.00
2.25

2.50 2.75 2.75 2.50
2.50 2.25 2.75 2.00
2.25 2.50 2.75 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.58
2.25
2.42

Choreography 2.25 2.25 2.50 3.00 2.501.60 2.42
Interpretation 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.501.60 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.47

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.5038.44LUGElisa FATTORINI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T+2Lo1 4.7 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 4.70
2
3
4

2S
2F
FCoSp2

12

1.3 0 0 10 0
1.7 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.1

0.00
-1.00
0.00 0 -1 0 0 0

1.30
0.70
2.10

16.94

0000 0.8000.000.81A5
0010 1.5000.001.5LSp26

7 1.8SpSt1 -0.10 0 1.70-1 0 0 -1
8 1.7 -0.10 -1 1.600 0 0 -12Lo x
9 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0

10 3.32F+2T 0.00 -1 3.300 0 0 0x
3.011 CCoSp3 0.00 0 3.00-1 1 0 0

23.7 22.50
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
1.75
2.00

2.50 2.75 2.75 2.25
2.00 2.00 2.25 1.75
1.75 2.25 2.25 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.50
1.92
2.08

Choreography 2.00 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.001.60 2.17
Interpretation 2.00 1.75 2.00 2.75 1.751.60 1.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.94

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 12.02.2006 19:26:53


